Transportation Access & Mobility 7,997,883 1,662,403 -

Mobility Services 10,228,568 549,002 -

Community Development 3,281,100 792,974 -

Natural Resources 3,884,144 601,425 -

Research & Analytics 1,985,412 517,492 -

Workforce Solutions 13,971,082 1,006,232 -

Homeland Security & Recovery 3,430,339 305,455 -

Aging & Health 25,760,212 2,058,157 -

Total governmental activities 78,918,597 (70,346) -

Business-type activities:

Communications 201,195 16,486 340,150

Mobility Services 111,947 - 73,223

Community Development 525,242 123 632,264

Natural Resources 115,552 53,587 4,500

Aging & Health 5,668 150 75,076

Total business-type activities 959,604 70,346 1,125,213

Total primary government 79,878,201$  -$  1,125,213$

General revenues:

Regional appropriations (unrestricted)

Interest income

Miscellaneous income

Transfers

Total general revenues and transfers

Change in net position

Net position-beginning before restatement

Restatement

Net position-beginning after restatement

Net position-ending

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement.

Program Revenues

30

Operating

Grants and Governmental Business-type

Contributions Activities Activities Total

-$  (816,371)$  -$  (816,371)$

8,454,990 (1,205,296) - (1,205,296)

10,694,791 (82,779) - (82,779)

2,998,744 (1,075,330) - (1,075,330)

3,601,872 (883,697) - (883,697)

2,002,708 (500,196) - (500,196)

14,783,716 (193,598) - (193,598)

3,683,814 (51,980) - (51,980)

27,110,837 (707,532) - (707,532)

73,331,472 (5,516,779) - (5,516,779)

- -  122,469 122,469

- -  (38,724) (38,724)

- -  106,899 106,899

- -  (164,639) (164,639)

- -  69,258 69,258

- -  95,263 95,263

73,331,472$  (5,516,779) 95,263 (5,421,516)

4,950,110 - 4,950,110

29,453 - 29,453

138,068 - 138,068

95,263 (95,263) -

5,212,894 (95,263) 5,117,631

(303,885) - (303,885)

7,256,445 - 7,256,445

(2,839,253) - (2,839,253)

4,417,192 - 4,417,192

4,113,307$  -$  4,113,307$

Program  Revenues Net (Expense) Revenue and Changes In Net Position

31

Transportation Workforce Aging

General Programs Development Programs

ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 8,177,122$   -$  -$  -$

Receivables from grantors 175,418 8,255,750 4,541,290 7,623,667

Prepaid items 1,145 800 - -

Due from other funds 14,848,579 341,185 511,507 676,437

Advances due from subgrantee agencies - -  - 15,000

Total assets 23,202,264$   8,597,735$  5,052,797$  8,315,104$

LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCES

Liabilities:

Salaries payable 553,432$  -$  -$  -$

Accounts payable 495,659 3,251,851 1,698,659 208,504